

TERRAFORM REALSTATE LIMITED			
Corporate Identity Number: L27200MH1985LC035841 Telephone: +91-(22)-25264900; Fax: +91-(22)-25282011 www.terraformrealstate.com; Email: secretarial@terraformrealstate.com			
Regd. Office: Sarnauldi, Office Floor, Plot No. 157, 15th Road, Near Ambekar Garden, Chembur(E), Mumbai-400071			
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2017			
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE	
		Quarter Ended	
		30-06-2017	30-06-2016
(Amount in Rupees)			
		Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	0.00	180.00
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	(329,595.00)	(299,325.00)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(329,595.00)	(299,325.00)
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(2500.00)	0.00
5.	Equity Share Capital	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)		
7.	Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (quarterly not annualized)	2,326,681.00	1,412,420.00
		(0.66)	(0.52)

Notes:
1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th September, 2017.
2. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs with effect from 1st April, 2017. Accordingly, financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2017 are in accordance with IND AS and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and results for the comparative quarter ended 30th June, 2016 are also in compliance with IND AS.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website www.terraformrealstate.com

Place : Mumbai
Date : September 12, 2017

For Terraform Realstate Limited
Vimal K. Shah
Director (DIN : 00716040)

PUBLIC NOTICE
We, Mr. Shashank Shashikant Rodi & Mrs. Vibha Shashank Rodi intend to Purchase a flat, being 30-B/5, Navjain Co-op Hsg Ltd, R.C Marg, Chembur (E), Mumbai - 400074, and Shares 2416 to 2420, belonging to Mrs. Rachna Kishore Wadhwa & Mr. Kishore Ladharam Wadhwa. Any person or persons having any right, title or interest by way of inheritance or claim against the said flat and shares, should send their claims in writing to the undersigned along with documentary evidence in support of the said claim thereof within 15 days of publication of the said notice, failing which claims if any shall be deemed to have been waived.
Sd/-
Shashank S. Rodi Building No. 14/A, flat No. 605, Subhash Nagar, Chembur (East), Mumbai - 400071.

SICOM LIMITED
Registered Office: Solitaire Corporate Park, Building no. 4, Guru Hargovindji Marg, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093 Tel: 022-6657 2700 Fax: 022-2839 1704
Website: www.sicomindia.com CIN: U65990MH1986PLC013459

NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that the 51st Annual General Meeting of the Members of the Company will be held on **Thursday, the 28th September, 2017 at 11.30 am** at the Registered Office of the Company and that the Register of Members and the Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from **20th September, 2017 to 28th September, 2017** (both days inclusive).
For SICOM Limited
Sd/-
BHAVANA SHINDE
Company Secretary
Place : Mumbai
Date : 29th August, 2017

MAHAMAYA STEEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Regd. Office : B-8 & 9, Sector C, Urala Ind. Area, Sarora, Urala Industrial Complex, Raipur 493 221 (C.G.)
Ph.+91-771-4006666, Fax +91-771-4006611, 2324401, E-mail: csmahamaya@gmail.com
Website: www.mahamayagroup.in CIN: L27107CT1988PLC004607

Statement of Unaudited Results for the Quarter ended on 30/06/2017

Particulars	(Rs in lacs)		
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2017	30.06.2016	31.03.2017
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	5536.50	7583.39	25393.39
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	14.95	50.13	209.10
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	14.95	75.72	390.41
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	15.76	53.26	332.42
Equity Share Capital (Paid up)	1357.04	1357.04	1357.04
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year	0	0	6722.40
Earnings Per Share after extraordinary items (of Rs 10/- each, fully paid up) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)			
a. Basic EPS (Rs)	0.12	0.39	2.45
b. Diluted EPS (Rs)	0.12	0.39	2.45

Note :
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly (IND AS) / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites.
For Mahamaya Steel Industries Limited
Sd/-
Rajesh Agrawal
Managing Director
DIN: 00806417
Add: A-11/5, Sector-3, Udaya Society Tattbandh, Raipur - 492001 Chhattisgarh
Date: 15-09-2017
Place: Raipur (C.G.)

tarmat ltd.
(Formerly known as Roman Tarmat Limited)
CIN:L45203MH1986PLC038535
Regd. Office: Tank Road, Off Gen Vaidya Marg, Goregaon East, Mumbai 400 063
Ph. 022 2840 2130, Fax 022 27833872,
E Mail. contact@tarmatlimited.com, web: www.tarmatlimited.com

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results For The Quarter Ended 30th June, 2017

Sr. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Lacs)		
		Quarter ended		Year Ended
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		30.06.2017	30.06.2016	31.03.2017
1.	Total Income from Operations	1301.83	509.72	6113.77
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-62.34	-109.13	21.26
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-62.34	-109.13	21.26
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	59.89	-57.71	3.45
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	59.89	-57.71	3.45
6.	Equity Share Capital	1096.07	1096.07	1096.07
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic; 2. Diluted:	0.055	0.053	0.003

Note:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 13.09.2017. The full format of the Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.tarmatlimited.com) and on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).
b) A Limited Review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed on the detailed financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2017 filed with the Stock Exchanges.
c) The company does not have any exceptional and extraordinary items to report in the above period.
For Tarmat Limited
Sd/-
Place : Mumbai
Date : 13.09.2017
Managing Director

RODIUM REALTY LIMITED
CIN - L85110MH1993PLC206012

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter Ended June 30, 2017

Sr. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Lacs) Except EPS	
		3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended
		(30/06/2017)	(30/06/2016)
		Reviewed	Reviewed
1	Revenue from operations (gross)	258.37	500.00
2	Other Income	52.79	119.75
3	Total revenue (1+2)	311.16	619.75
4	Expenses		
(a)	Cost of Development and Construction	865.06	222.80
(b)	Changes in inventories of finished goods and work in progress & stock in trade.	(470.95)	156.10
(c)	Employee benefits expenses	26.15	18.50
(d)	Finance Costs	28.40	52.60
(e)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	2.53	2.70
(f)	Other expenditure	62.60	86.60
	Total Expenses	513.79	539.30
5	Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax (3-4)	(202.63)	80.45
6	Exceptional items	-	-
7	Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax (5-6)	(202.63)	80.45
8	Tax Expense (including deferred tax & Earlier year adjustment)	(5.20)	(21.08)
9	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax (7-8)	(207.83)	59.37
10	Extraordinary Item	-	-
11	Net Profit for the period	(207.83)	59.37
12	Other comprehensive income		
(a)	The items that will not be reclassified to profit & loss	(1.71)	-
(b)	The income tax relating items that will not be reclassified to profit & loss	0.53	-
13	Total comprehensive income (after tax) (OCI)	(209.01)	59.37
14	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹. 10/-)	324.79	324.79
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet		
16	Earnings Per Share (EPS) Basic and diluted EPS for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not annualized)	(6.44)	1.07

Notes:
1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee, for approval by the Board, at its meeting held on September 14, 2017 and were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on that date.
2. The Company's business activity falls within a single primary business segment viz. "Real Estate".
3. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) from April 01, 2017. Accordingly, financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2017, have been prepared following the Ind AS recognition and measurement principles, as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular dated July 5, 2016. Financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2016 have been restated based on the Ind AS principles.
4. The Ind AS compliant financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2016 have not been audited nor reviewed by the statutory auditors. However, management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the said financial results provide a true and fair view of its affairs.
5. Previous year's figures have been regrouped and/or rearranged wherever considered necessary.
6. The Statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2017 and have issued an unqualified review report. The review report of the statutory auditors is being filed with the BSE Ltd ('BSE') and is also available on the Company's website.
7. Reconciliation of the net profit for the quarter ended June 30, 2016 as reported under previous GAAP and now under Ind AS is as follows:
(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	
Net Profit as per Previous GAAP	53.60
Fair value measurement of financial Assets	8.35
Deferred Tax on Above Adjustment (Net)	(2.58)
Net Profit for period under Ind AS	59.37
Other comprehensive income (after tax)	-
Total comprehensive income (after tax) (OCI)	59.37

Sd/-
Deepak Chheda
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN : 00419447

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14/09/2017

Corporate Office / Registered Office
401, 402/501 X Cube, Plot #636, Opp. Fun Republic Theater, T. +91-22-42310800 F:+91-22-42310855
Off Link Road, Andheri West, Mumbai - 400 053, India. E: info@rodiurm.net W: www.rodiurm.net

OLYMPIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED.
CIN No.: L52100MH1987PLC045248
Regd. Office:- C-205, Synthofine Industrial Estate, Behind Virwani Industrial Estate, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063. Te: +91 22 42138333
Email: info@olympiaindustriesltd.com | Web: www.olympiaindustriesltd.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2017 (₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	
		30/06/2017 (Unaudited)	30/06/2016 (Unaudited)*
1	Total Income from Operations	8475.87	3279.30
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	42.50	101.20
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	42.50	101.20
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	26.21	69.46
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income]	26.21	69.46
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/- each)	570.86	346.18
7	Earnings per equity Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not annualised) (1) Basic (Rs.) (2) Diluted (Rs.)	0.52 0.44	2.03 1.15

*Refer Note 3
Note:
1. The above financial results, which have been subjected to Limited Review by Statutory Auditors, have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on September 13, 2017.
2. The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standard ('Ind AS') from April 1, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder. The date of transition to Ind AS is April 1, 2016. Financial results for all the periods presented have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind AS 34.
3. The financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2016 have not been audited or reviewed and have been presented based on the information compiled by the management after making necessary adjustment to give a true and fair view of the results in accordance with Ind AS. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provide a true and fair view of its affairs.
4. Out of the 9,45,000 warrants outstanding, during the quarter ended 30th June 2017, a total of 6,30,000 warrants have been converted into equivalent number of equity shares on 30th June 2017.
5. Provision for deferred tax liability, if any, will be made at the end of the financial year.
6. The Company operates under a single primary segment which is trading.
7. **Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and loss as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS.**

Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2016 (Unaudited)*
Net profit for the period (as per Indian GAAP)	71.12
Impact of fair valuation of rent deposits and related rent expense (net)	1.66
Net profit for the period (as per Ind AS)	69.46
Other Comprehensive income	-
Total comprehensive income for the period as per Ind AS	69.46

7. a Fair Valuation of financial assets: The company has valued financial assets at fair value. Impact of fair value changes as on the date of transition, is recognised in opening reserves and changes thereafter are recognised in P&L account.
8. Previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with the current period's classification / disclosure.
For and on behalf of board
Sd/-
Navin Pansari
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN 00885711

Place: Mumbai
Date : September, 13 2017

JETKING INFOTRAIN LIMITED
CIN:L72100MH1983PLC127133

REGD. OFFICE : 401, BUSSA UDYOG BHAVAN T. J. ROAD, SEWRI (WEST), MUMBAI 400 015.
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2017

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone	
		Quarter ended	
		30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	30.06.2016 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	791.56	610.84
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	35.86	(6.23)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	35.86	(6.23)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	41.79	(7.23)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	42.12	(7.19)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	589.83	589.83
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-
6	Net Worth	-	-
7	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each :		
	Basic	0.71	(0.12)
	Diluted	0.71	(0.12)

Notes:
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter the Board of Directors have taken it on record at the Board meeting held on 12 September 2017.
2. The Company operates in a single primary business segment, i.e. "IT Training, imparting education particularly in hardware and networking". Hence, there are no reportable segments as per Ind AS 108, i.e. "Operating Segments" notified by Central Government of India.
3. The Company has adopted Indian accounting standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, with the relevant rules issued thereunder. The date of transition to Ind AS is April 1, 2016 and accordingly, these unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. The impact of transition has been accounted for in the opening reserves and the comparative period figures have been reinstated accordingly.
4. The Ind AS financial results and financial information for the quarter ended June 30, 2016 have not been subjected to any limited review or audit as per exemption given by SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016. However, the Management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provide the true and fair view of its affairs in accordance with Ind AS. The Ind AS complied financial results for the preceding quarter ended March 31, 2017 and previous year ended March 31, 2017 have not been provided as per the exemption given in above referred circular.
5. There is possibility that, these quarterly financial results may require adjustment before constituting the final Ind AS financial statement as of and for the year ending March 31, 2018 due to changes in financial reporting requirements arising from new or revised standards or interpretations issued by MCA or changes in the use of one or more optional exemptions from full retrospective application as permitted under Ind AS 101.
6. The Promoter and Promoter group have not pledged the shares owned by them.
7. During the financial year 2016-17, the Company had filed arbitration proceedings against a Broker/Sub-broker for an unauthorized trade taken place in NSE F&O segment for an aggregate amount of Rs. 3,677,269. The Company has preferred an appeal before the Hon'ble Arbitral Tribunal of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (Mumbai Regional Centre) on 24 May 2016. The Order has been received in favour of the Company. Subsequent to the Order, the Broker/Sub-broker has filed an appeal in Hon'ble High Court against the Order of Arbitral Tribunal. The appeal has been admitted and the Hon'ble High Court has given the liberty to apply for final hearing after Diwali vacation 2017. Necessary adjustments will be made, if required in books of account based on outcome of High Court proceedings in the matter.
8. The Company has a contingent liability of Rs. 29.71 lakhs pertaining to service tax not charged and collected on fees charged by own centers, in anticipation of renewal of the Partnership Certificate from National Skill Development Corporation. The Company availed the benefits of the said Partnership Certificate from October 01, 2015 upto March 31, 2017. The Company has filed a renewal application for Partnership Certificate on June 14, 2017.
9. The financial results of the Company are submitted to BSE and are available on our website www.jetking.com.
10. Figures for the corresponding previous periods are re-classified, wherever considered necessary, to conform to the figures of the current period.
11. The reconciliation of net profit as previously reported (referred as to "Previous GAAP" and Ind AS is as under

Particulars	For the quarter ended June 30, 2016
Profit after tax as reported under previous GAAP	0.87
Effect of fair valuing security deposit and amortization of advance rentals	0.03
Reversal of brand amortization	0.73
Actuarial gain on employee defined benefit plans recognized in Other Comprehensive Income	(0.06)
Effect of bifurcation of land and building	(0.08)
Effect of fair valuation of investments	(6.36)
Impact of revenue recognition as per Ind AS	(2.82)
Income recognized based on effective interest rate method	(2.33)
Tax impact of Ind-AS transactions	2.79
Net profit as per Ind AS	(7.23)
Other comprehensive income, net of tax	0.04
Total comprehensive income for the period	(7.19)

Place: Mumbai
Dated: 12 Sept 2017

For Jetking Infotrain Limited
Suresh G. Bharwani
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00667104

OLYMPIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED.
CIN No.: L52100MH1987PLC045248

Regd. Office:- C-205, Synthofine Industrial Estate, Behind Virwani Industrial Estate, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063. Te: +91 22 42138333
Email: info@olympiaindustriesltd.com | Web: www.olympiaindustriesltd.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2017 (₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	
		30/06/2017 (Unaudited)	30/06/2016 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	8475.87	3279.30
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	42.50	101.20
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	42.50	101.20
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	26.21	69.46
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income]	26.21	69.46
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/- each)	570.86	346.18
7	Earnings per equity Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not annualised)		
	(1) Basic (Rs.)	0.52	2.03
	(2) Diluted (Rs.)	0.44	1.15

*Refer Note 3
Note:
1. The above financial results, which have been subjected to Limited Review by Statutory Auditors, have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on September 13, 2017.
2. The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) from April 1, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder. The date of transition to Ind AS is April 1, 2016. Financial results for all the periods presented have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind AS 34.
3. The financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2016 have not been audited or reviewed and have been presented based on the information compiled by the management after making necessary adjustment to give a true and fair view of the results in accordance with Ind AS. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provide a true and fair view of its affairs.
4. Out of the 9,45,000 warrants outstanding, during the quarter ended 30th June 2017, a total of 6,30,000 warrants have been converted into equivalent number of equity shares on 30th June 2017.
5. Provision for deferred tax liability, if any, will be made at the end of the financial year.
6. The Company operates under a single primary segment which is trading.
7. **Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and loss as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS.** (₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2016 (Unaudited)
Net profit for the period (as per Indian GAAP)	71.12
Impact of fair valuation of rent deposits and related rent expense (net)	1.66
Net profit for the period (as per Ind AS)	69.46
Other Comprehensive income	-
Total comprehensive income for the period as per Ind AS	69.46

7.a Fair Valuation of financial assets: The company has valued financial assets at fair value. Impact of fair value changes as on the date of transition, is recognised in opening reserves and changes thereafter are recognised in P&L account.
8. Previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with the current period's classification / disclosure.

For and on behalf of board
Sd/-
Navin Pansari
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN 00085711
Place: Mumbai
Date: September, 13 2017

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that my client, 1. MR. SIKANDAR MOHD. RAZA SHAH, has purchased 0.0350 H.R.P. Land of Survey No. 233, Village-Mouje-Kashi, Tehsil & Dist.-Thane, from JAHIDA JAHUR MAPLE, NAFIS RIZWAN MURAZ, BADRNISSA HAJIMIYA PATEL, MALIK HAJIMIYA PATEL, SHAKIL HAJIMIYA PATEL, SHABANA MAJID KHAN & SHAHEJA AKHLAK DABRE. This notice is declared that the all original owners have no any objection to sell the said Land to 1. MR. SIKANDAR MOHD. RAZA SHAH. So we hereby invite claim or objection that any person having any claim or objection against or into or upon in respect of said flat whatsoever are hereby required to make the same known in writing to our advocate office within 14 days from the date of publication.
Mr. D.S. TIWARI
(Advocate High Court)
Shop No. 19, Akanksha Tower, Near Railway Station, Nalassopara (E)

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that my client, MR. KASHIRAM LAHANU BARAF, has purchased 3.20 H.R.P. Land of Survey No. 105/2, Village-Mouje-Ganje, Tehsil & Dist.-Palghar, from MR. JHIPAR VAJYA MARLE. This notice is declared that the all original owners have no any objection to sell the said Land to MR. KASHIRAM LAHANU BARAF. So we hereby invite claim or objection that any person having any claim or objection against or into or upon in respect of said flat whatsoever are hereby required to make the same known in writing to our advocate office within 14 days from the date of publication.
Mr. D.S. TIWARI
(Advocate High Court)
Shop No. 19, Akanksha Tower, Near Railway Station, Nalassopara (E)

सिमेंट

बोलीकृत कार्यालय: सोलिवेटर कॉर्पोरेट पार्क, इमारत क्र. ४, गुरु हनुमन्टिन्जी मार्ग, चकल्ला, अंधेरी (पू), मुंबई ४०००९३. दूरध्वनी: ०२२-६६५४ २००० फॅक्स: ०२२-२८३९ १७७४
Website: www.sicemindia.com CIN: U65990MH1966PLC013459
सूचना
या सूचनेद्वारे सूचित करण्यात येत आहे की कंपनीच्या सभासदांची ५१ वी वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभा गुलवार, दिनांक २८ सप्टेंबर, २०१७ रोजी सकाळी ११.३० वाजता कंपनीच्या नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयात आयोजित करण्यात आली आहे. सभासदांची नोंदणी पुस्तिका व कंपनीचे समभाग हस्तांतर पुस्तिका हे दोन्ही दिनांक २० सप्टेंबर, २०१७ ते २८ सप्टेंबर, २०१७ च्या दरम्यान बंद राहतील (दोन्ही दिवस धरून).
सिकॉम लिमिटेडकरिता
सही / -
भावना शिंदे
कंपनी सचिव
स्थळ: मुंबई
दिनांक: २९ ऑगस्ट, २०१७

PUBLIC NOTICE

This Public Notice is hereby given to the effect that my client intends to purchase flat no. 804 admeasuring 629.16 square feet on the 8th floor of the building known as "Om Heights" situated on Survey No. 30, C.T.S. No. 221, Village Pahadi, Shastri Nagar, Goregaon (W), Mumbai from one Shri Aziz S. Malik who has purchased the said premises on 14.07.2014 from M/s Abhismit Enterprises a partnership firm. If any person or persons has/have any objection for the purchase of the said flat they are requested to file their written objections within 10 days from the publication date of this notice. Please take notice that the written objections filed after 10 days will not be considered.
Prasant Surve
(Advocate High Court)
legallyprashant@rediffmail.com
Place: Mumbai
Dt. 09/09/2017

tarmat ltd.
(Formerly known as Roman Tarmat Limited)
CIN:L45203MH1986PLC038535

Regd. Office: Tank Road, Off Gen Vaidya Marg, Goregaon East, Mumbai 400 063
Ph. 022 2840 2130, Fax 022 27833872,
E Mail. contact@tarmatlimited.com, web: www.tarmatlimited.com

Statement Of Standalone Unaudited Results For The Quarter Ended 30th June, 2017 (₹ In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2017	30.06.2016	31.03.2017
1.	Total Income from Operations	1301.83	509.72	6113.77
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-62.34	-109.13	21.26
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-62.34	-109.13	21.26
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	59.89	-57.71	3.45
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	59.89	-57.71	3.45
6.	Equity Share Capital	1096.07	1096.07	1096.07
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	0.055	0.053	0.003
	2. Diluted:			

Note:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 13.09.2017. The full format of the Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.tarmatlimited.com) and on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).
b) A Limited Review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed on the detailed financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2017 filed with the Stock Exchanges.
c) The company does not have any exceptional and extraordinary items to report in the above period.
For Tarmat Limited
Sd/-
Managing Director
Place : Mumbai
Date : 13.09.2017

MAHAMAYA STEEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office : B-8 & 9, Sector C, Urala Ind. Area, Sarora, Urala Industrial Complex, Raipur 493 221 (C.G.)
Ph +91-771-4006666, Fax +91-771-4006611, 2324401, E-mail: csmahamaya@gmail.com
Website: www.mahamayagroup.in CIN: L27107CT1988PLC004607

Statement of Unaudited Results for the Quarter ended on 30/06/2017 (Rs in lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2017	30.06.2016	31.03.2017
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	5536.50	7583.39	25393.39
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	14.95	50.13	209.10
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	14.95	75.72	390.41
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	15.76	53.26	332.42
Equity Share Capital (Paid up)	1357.04	1357.04	1357.04
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year	0	0	6722.40
Earnings Per Share after extraordinary items (of Rs 10/- each, fully paid up) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)			
a. Basic EPS (Rs)	0.12	0.39	2.45
b. Diluted EPS (Rs)	0.12	0.39	2.45

Note :
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly (IND AS) / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites.
For Mahamaya Steel Industries Limited
Sd/-
Rajesh Agrawal
Managing Director
DIN: 00806417
Date: 15-09-2017
Place: Raipur (C.G.)
Add: A-11/5, Sector-3, Udaya Society, Tatibanh, Raipur - 492001 Chhattisgarh

RODIUM REALTY LIMITED
CIN - L85110MH1993PLC206012

Statement Of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter Ended June 30, 2017 (₹ In Lacs) Except EPS

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended
		(30/06/2017)	(30/06/2016)
		Reviewed	Reviewed
1	Revenue from operations (gross)	258.37	500.00
2	Other Income	52.79	119.75
3	Total revenue (1+2)	311.16	619.75
4	Expenses		
	(a) Cost of Development and Construction	865.06	222.80
	(b) Changes in inventories of finished goods and work in progress & stock in trade.	(470.95)	156.10
	(c) Employee benefits expenses	26.15	18.50
	(d) Finance Costs	28.40	52.60
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	2.53	2.70
	(f) Other expenditure	62.60	86.60
	Total Expenses	513.79	539.30
5	Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax (3-4)	(202.63)	80.45
6	Exceptional items	-	-
7	Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax (5-6)	(202.63)	80.45
8	Tax Expense (including deferred tax & Earlier year adjustment)	(5.20)	(21.08)
9	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax (7-8)	(207.83)	59.37
10	Extraordinary Item	-	-
11	Net Profit for the period	(207.83)	59.37
12	Other comprehensive income		
	(a) The items that will not be reclassified to profit & loss	(1.71)	-
	(b) The income tax relating items that will not be reclassified to profit & loss	0.53	-
13	Total comprehensive income (after tax) (OCI)	(209.01)	59.37
14	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹. 10/-)	324.79	324.79
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet		
16	Earnings Per Share (EPS)		
	Basic and diluted EPS for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not annualized)	(6.44)	1.07

Notes:
1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee, for approval by the Board, at its meeting held on September 14, 2017 and were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on that date.
2. The Company's business activity falls within a single primary business segment viz. "Real Estate".
3. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) from April 01, 2017. Accordingly, financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2017, have been prepared following the Ind AS recognition and measurement principles, as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular dated July 5, 2016. Financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2016 have been restated based on the Ind AS principles.
4. The Ind AS compliant financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2016 have not been audited nor reviewed by the statutory auditors. However, management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the said financial results provide a true and fair view of its affairs.
5. Previous year's figures have been regrouped and/or rearranged wherever considered necessary.
6. The Statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2017 and have issued an unqualified review report. The review report of the statutory auditors is being filed with the BSE Ltd (BSE) and is also available on the Company's website.
7. Reconciliation of the net profit for the quarter ended June 30, 2016 as reported under previous GAAP and now under Ind AS is as follows:
(₹ In Lacs)

Particulars	
Net Profit as per Previous GAAP	53.60
Fair value measurement of financial Assets	8.35
Deferred Tax on Above Adjustment (Net)	(2.58)
Net Profit for period under Ind AS	59.37
Other comprehensive income (after tax)	-
Total comprehensive income (after tax) (OCI)	59.37

Sd/-
Deepak Chheda
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN : 00419447
Place : Mumbai
Date : 14/09/2017
Corporate Office / Registered Office
401, 402/501 X Cube, Plot #636, Opp. Fun Republic Theater, Off Link Road, Andheri West, Mumbai - 400 053, India. T: +91-22-42310800 F: +91-22-42310855 E: info@rodiumpw.net; www.rodiumpw.net

JETKING INFOTRAIN LIMITED

CIN:L72100MH1983PLC127133

REGD. OFFICE : 401, BUSSA UDYOG BHAVAN T. J. ROAD, SEWRI (WEST), MUMBAI 400 015.
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2017

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone	
		Quarter ended	
		30.06.2017	30.06.2016
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	791.56	610.84
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	35.86	(6.23)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	35.86	(6.23)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	41.79	(7.23)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	42.12	(7.19)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	589.83	589.83
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-
6	Net Worth	-	-
7	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each :		
	Basic	0.71	(0.12)
	Diluted	0.71	(0.12)

Notes:
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter the Board of Directors have taken it on record at the Board meeting held on 12 September 2017.
2. The Company operates in a single primary business segment, i.e. "IT Training, imparting education particularly in hardware and networking". Hence, there are no reportable segments as per Ind AS 108, i.e. "Operating Segments" notified by Central Government of India.
3. The Company has adopted Indian accounting standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, with the relevant rules issued thereunder. The date of transition to Ind AS is April 1, 2016 and accordingly, these unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. The impact of transition has been accounted for in the opening reserves and the comparative period figures have been reinstated accordingly.
4. The Ind AS financial results and financial information for the quarter ended June 30, 2016 have not been subjected to any limited review or audit as per exemption given by SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016. However, the Management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provide the true and fair view of its affairs in accordance with Ind AS. The Ind AS compliance financial results for the preceding quarter ended March 31, 2017 and previous year ended March 31, 2017 have not been provided as per the exemption given in above referred circular.
5. There is possibility that, these quarterly financial results may require adjustment before constituting the final Ind AS financial statement as of and for the year ending March 31, 2018 due to changes in financial reporting requirements arising from new or revised standards or interpretations issued by MCA or changes in the use of one or more optional exemptions from full retrospective application as permitted under Ind AS 101.
6. The Promoter and Promoter group have not pledged the shares owned by them.
7. During the financial year 2016-17, the Company had filed arbitration proceedings against a Broker/Sub-broker for an unauthorized trade taken place in NSE F&O segment for an aggregate amount of Rs. 3,67,72,69. The Company has preferred an appeal before the Hon'ble Arbitral Tribunal of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (Mumbai Regional Centre) on 24 May 2016. The Order has been received in favour of the Company. Subsequent to the Order, the Broker/Sub-broker has filed an appeal in Hon'ble High Court against the Order of Arbitral Tribunal. The appeal has been admitted and the Hon'ble High Court has given the liberty to apply for final hearing after Diwali vacation 2017. Necessary adjustments will be made, if required in books of account based on outcome of High Court proceedings in the matter.
8. The Company has a contingent liability of Rs. 29.71 lakhs pertaining to service tax not charged and collected on fees charged by own centers, in anticipation of renewal of the Partnership Certificate from National Skill Development Corporation. The Company availed the benefits of the said Partnership Certificate from October 01, 2015 upto March 31, 2017. The Company has filed a renewal application for Partnership Certificate on June 14, 2017.
9. The financial results of the Company are submitted to BSE and are available on our website www.jetking.com.
10. Figures for the corresponding previous periods are re-classified, wherever considered necessary, to conform to the figures of the current period.
11. The reconciliation of net profit as previously reported (referred as to "Previous GAAP" and Ind AS is as under
(Amount in (Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	For the quarter ended June 30, 2016
Profit after tax as reported under previous GAAP	0.87
Effect of fair valuing security deposit and amortization of advance rentals	0.03
Reversal of brand amortization	0.73
Actuarial gain on employee defined benefit plans recognized in Other Comprehensive Income	(0.06)
Effect of bifurcation of land and building	(0.08)
Effect of fair valuation of investments	(6.36)
Impact of revenue recognition as per Ind AS	(2.82)
Income recognized based on effective interest rate method	(2.33)
Tax impact of Ind-AS transactions	2.79
Net profit as per Ind AS	(7.23)
Other comprehensive income, net of tax	0.04
Total comprehensive income for the period	(7.19)

Place: Mumbai
Dated: 12 Sept 2017
For Jetking Infotrain Limited
Suresh G. Bharwani
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00667104